## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 09/07/2006 500148204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the names of the second and third Assignor previously recorded on Real 017563 Frame 0900. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct names are Wen-Chun Shen and Chien-Yao Chen.

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yung-Lu Wu	10/06/2005
Wen-Chun Shen	10/08/2005
Chien-Yao Ghen	10/06/2005

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTA COMPUTER INC.
Street Address:	No. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd.
Internal Address:	Kuei Shan Hslang
City:	Tao Yuan Shien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11256408

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(770)951-0933			
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	7709339500			
Emall:	dan.mcclure@	den.mcclure@tkhr.com		
Correspondent Name:	Danjel R. McC	Danjel R. McClure		
Address Line 1:	100 Galleria Pa	100 Galleria Parkway		
Address Line 2:	Sujte 1750			
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		251705-1120		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel R. McClure		

# RX TIME 08/11 '06 18:29 PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0428

112564

\$40.0**0** 

40

Total Attachments: 4 source=00372070#page1.tlf source=00372070#page2.tlf source=00420206#page1.tlf source=00420206#page2.tlf

L**OCATION**:RightFax

RX TIME 09/11 '06 18:29 PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0429

i.

MAY.17.2006K 8:57AM

# NO.152 5/3/08 10:48 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

P.5

09/0 //2000 700261497

Fern 770-1695 (2014 (8/03) ONIS No. 0051-0027 (080. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS Uhited States Bates and Trademark (
	form cover sheet
	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office; He	area record the attached decorner(lo or the how addressive) below.
1. Name of conveying party(iec) Yung-Lu WO	2. Name and address of receiving party(las)
Song-Feng YANG Kub-Chang Lin	Name: QUANTA COMPUTER INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of somerying party (les) attached? 🛄 yes 🗹 A	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: <u>No. 188, Wen Hys 2nd Ed.</u>
Execution Date(9) (1) 10/13/05: (7.5) 10/27/05	- Kuej Bhen Helang
🗹 Asaignment 📃 Merger	
Security Agreement 📃 Change of Name	City: Teo Yuan Shion
Joint Research Agreement	Siste:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Telean, R.o.c. Zio:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Telenn, R.O.G. Zip:
Other,	Additional name(s) & address(es) straghed? 🗆 yes 🔽
Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(e)	B. Patent No,(a)
Additional numbers at	/ Baohad? 🛄 Yes 📿 No
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
arreating docament etionty pe meneg;	Involved: 1
Ame: ganist R, Meglure	7. Total the (87 GFR 1.21(1) & 5.41) \$ 40.09
itemal Address: Thomas, Keyden, Hordemeyer 8	$\left[ \frac{1}{2} \right]$ Authorized as the abasened to see $\frac{1}{2}$
aley, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
rest Address: 100 Gallana Parkway	
<u>ulte 1750</u>	None required (sovernment Interest not effecting til
V! Aftenta	8. Payment Information
aterania historia	6. Cradit Crain Last & Mulmham Anna
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>thes</u> Expiration Date <u>area</u>
one Number:275-933-9500	Expiration Date <u>sinc</u>
one Number:770-933-9500	Expiration Date <u>anna</u> b. Deposit Account Number
tone Number: <u>770-935-6500</u> X Number: <u>770-951-0068</u> Tàil Address: <u>den.malura@khp.com</u>	Expiration Date <u>since</u>
tone Number: <u>770-935-6500</u> X Number: <u>770-951-0068</u> Tàil Address: <u>den.malura@khp.com</u>	Expiration Date <u>ands</u> b. Deposit Addount Number Authorized User Name
ate: <u>Geopla</u> Zip: <u>30989</u> none Number: <u>770-931-0298</u> nail Addrass: <u>deo.trasture@lkhr.com</u> Signature:	Expiration Date <u>stres</u>
none Number: 770-983-9500 IX Number: 770-951-0988 Ráil Addrass: deo.mcgurc@lkhr.com	Expiration Date <u>spac</u> b. Deposit Addount Number Authorized User Name

op Assignment Recordstich Services, Direzior of the LightO, P.D.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 223 19-1450

LOCATION:RightFax

RX TIME 05/03 '06 11:19

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT . . . . . . . . . . . . REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0430 SEP.13.2006 Rightrax

8:46AM

251705-1120 Attorney Reference

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

#### Page 1 of 2

### WHEREAS Yung-Lu Wu , Wen-Chun Shen and Chien-Yao Chen

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to BUCK CONVERTER

 $[\times]$  the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

[ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

authorization being hereby given to my attorney, THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P. of 100 GALLERIA PARKWAY, N.W. SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5948, to insert here in parentheses ) the application serial number of said application when known; (Application Serial No. [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_

Serial No. 11(256 40%, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS Quanta Computer Inc. of No.188, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd., Kuei Shan Estang, Tao Yuan Shien. Taiwan, B.O.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and eald assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignce's successors or assigne, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignes, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL.P.

廣達編號 QCI-93075-US || 三達編號 US1790PA

LOCATION:RightFax

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		AS\$IGNOR:	
Signature:	Z. Rik Yang-www	Signature:	Won-chun Shen
Printed Name:	Yung-Lu Wu	Printed Name:	Wen-Chun Shen
Date:	2005.1°.6.	Date:	2005 110, b
ASS/GNOR:		WITNESS:	
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	Chien Jao Chen	WITNESS: Signature:	<u></u>
	Chien Yao Chen Chien-Yao Chen	Signature:	

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

廣達編號 QCI-93075-US || 三陸編號 US1790PA